### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLICATION NUMBER 79024704
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AAF-McQuay Inc.	02/13/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AAF-McQuay Inc.
Address:	9920 Corporate Campus Drive, Suite 2200 Louisville Kentucky 40223-5000
Country:	US
Entity Type:	
Entity Country:	GB

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: AAF-MCQUAY INC.

Address: c/o Shepherd and Wedderburn LLP,

1 Exchange Crescent, Conference Square Edinburgh EH3 8UL

Country: GB

TRADEMARK REEL: 004988 FRAME: 0567

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004988 FRAME: 0568

**RECORDED: 03/22/2013**